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72
Hakuba Ski Jumping Stadium

THU 19 JAN 2017

Results Official Training

Start Time 9:30
End Time 11:17

39

Jury / Competition Management Judges Hill Data / Calculation

A Hill Size HS (95%) 98m (93m)

B K-Point 90m

C Metre Value 2.0 points per m

D Gate Factor 7.00 points per m

E Wind Factors - Head/Tail 8.00 / 9.68 points per m/s

Bib
Name
Club

Nat.

1st Round 2nd Round 3rd Round

Speed Dist. G/W Comp. Points Speed Dist. G/W Comp. Points Speed Dist. G/W Comp. Points
[km/h] [m] Gate [m/s] [km/h] [m] Gate [m/s] [km/h] [m] Gate [m/s]

Rank Rank PointsPoints Rank Rank Rank PointsPoints Rank Rank Rank PointsPoints Rank

101 JPN
DNS DNS DNS

102
SC

JPN

103
JA

JPN
DNS DNS DNS

104 JPN

105 JPN

106
SC

JPN
DNS DNS DNS

107 JPN

108 JPN

109 JPN

110 JPN

111 JPN

112 JPN

113 JPN
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Bib
Name
Club

Nat.

1st Round 2nd Round 3rd Round

Speed Dist. G/W Comp. Points Speed Dist. G/W Comp. Points Speed Dist. G/W Comp. Points
[km/h] [m] Gate [m/s] [km/h] [m] Gate [m/s] [km/h] [m] Gate [m/s]

Rank Rank PointsPoints Rank Rank Rank PointsPoints Rank Rank Rank PointsPoints Rank

114 JPN
DNS DNS DNS

115 JPN

116 JPN

117 JPN

118 JPN

119 JPN

120 JPN

121 JPN

122 JPN
80.6 95.0 13 2.18 52.6 80.6 98.5 13 2.24 59.1 DNS

2 1 -17.4 1 1 1 -17.9 1

123 JPN

124 JPN

125 JPN

126 JPN

127 JPN

128 JPN

129 JPN
DNS DNS DNS



SJ_OTR3rd_73 1.0 Report Created  THU 19 JAN 2017 12:08 Page 3/4

72
Hakuba Ski Jumping Stadium

THU 19 JAN 2017

Results Official Training

Start Time 9:30
End Time 11:17
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Bib
Name
Club

Nat.

1st Round 2nd Round 3rd Round

Speed Dist. G/W Comp. Points Speed Dist. G/W Comp. Points Speed Dist. G/W Comp. Points
[km/h] [m] Gate [m/s] [km/h] [m] Gate [m/s] [km/h] [m] Gate [m/s]

Rank Rank PointsPoints Rank Rank Rank PointsPoints Rank Rank Rank PointsPoints Rank

130 JPN
DNS DNS DNS

131 JPN

132 JPN

133 JPN

134
SC

JPN
DNS DNS DNS

135 JPN

136 JPN
DNS DNS DNS

137 JPN
DNS DNS DNS

138 JPN

139 JPN
DNS DNS DNS

140 JPN
80.4 61.5 13 0.35 0.2 80.3 67.0 13 2.10 0.0 80.4 61.5 13 1.05 0.0

3 3 -2.8 3 3 3 -16.8 3 2 2 -8.4 2

141 JPN

142 JPN

143 JPN
80.7 75.0 13 2.33 11.4 80.6 70.0 13 2.12 3.0 80.8 72.5 13 1.55 12.6

1 2 -18.6 2 1 2 -17.0 2 1 1 -12.4 1

144 JPN

145 JPN
DNS DNS DNS
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THU 19 JAN 2017

Results Official Training

Start Time 9:30
End Time 11:17

39

Bib
Name
Club

Nat.

1st Round 2nd Round 3rd Round

Speed Dist. G/W Comp. Points Speed Dist. G/W Comp. Points Speed Dist. G/W Comp. Points
[km/h] [m] Gate [m/s] [km/h] [m] Gate [m/s] [km/h] [m] Gate [m/s]

Rank Rank PointsPoints Rank Rank Rank PointsPoints Rank Rank Rank PointsPoints Rank

146 JPN
DNS DNS DNS

Competition / Weather Information

Time
Base Values

Weather
Temp. Start/Finish [°C] Humid.

[%]

Tan. Wind [m/s]

Wind Gate Length Air Snow Min. Max. Avg.

Official TR 1st 09:30 - 09:35 0.00 13 69.8m -2.7 / - -3.2 / - 98 / - 0.35 2.33 1.60

Official TR 2nd 10:24 - 10:29 0.00 13 69.8m - / - - / - - / - 2.10 2.24 2.20

Official TR 3rd 11:16 - 11:17 0.00 13 69.8m - / - - / - - / - 1.05 1.55 1.30


