

第72回国民体育大会冬季スキー競技会長野県予選会

Hakuba Ski Jumping Stadium

スペシャルジャンプ

THU 19 JAN 2017

Start Time 9:30 End Time 11:17



Results Official Training

Jury /	Competition Management	Judges	Hill Data / Calculation				
技術代表	伝田 均 (SAN)	A 桐山 広一 (NSA)	Hill Size HS (95%) 98m (93	3m)			
アシスタント技術代表	佐藤 友紀 (SAN)	B 柳透(SAN)	K-Point 9	0m			
競技委員長	目時 慎一 (SAN)	C 横山 耕三 (NSA)	Metre Value 2.0 points per	r m			
		D 久保田 三知男 (NSA)	Gate Factor 7.00 points per	r m			
		E 福島博 (SAN)	Wind Factors - Head/Tail 8.00 / 9.68 points per r	m/s			

			1st Round			2n	d Round			3r	d Round	
Bib	Name Club	[km/h] [ist. G/W Comp. [m] Gate [m/s]		[km/h]	[m]	Gate [m/s]		[km/h]	[m]	Gate [m/s]	
		Rank Ra	nk Points Points	Rank	Rank	Rank	Points Points	Rank	Rank	Rank	Points Points	Rank
101	丸山 希 飯山高校	D	NS			DNS				DNS		
102	岡 利哉 JPN 木島平SC											
103	大津 純一 JA ^{魚沼みなみ}	D	NS			DNS				DNS		
104	荻原 健司 北野建設スキークラブ JPN											
105	清水 久之 妙高市役所											
106	安川 友貴 _{UDSC} JPN	D	NS			DNS				DNS		
107	中山 義明 JPN (株)高見沢											
108	横川 大也 白馬高校											
109	松沢 大翔 白馬高校											
110	青木 陽尚 八海高校											
111	宮崎 諒 野沢温泉中学校											
112	北村健士郎 白馬高校											
113	栗田 将喜 飯山高校											

SJ_OTR3rd_73 1.0 Report Created THU 19 JAN 2017 12:08 Page 1/4







































第72回国民体育大会冬季スキー競技会長野県予選会

Hakuba Ski Jumping Stadium

スペシャルジャンプ

THU 19 JAN 2017

Start Time 9:30 End Time 11:17

Results Official Training

				2n	nd Roun	d		3rd Round							
Bib	Name Club Nat.					Points					Points		Dist.	G/W Comp.	
	Ciub	[km/h] Rank				Rank			Gate [Points P		Rank			Gate [m/s] Points Points	
114	下川 慎司 _{白馬中学校}		DNS					DNS					DNS		
115	榎本 大斗 八海高校														
116	陸川 大空 中郷中学校														
117	山本 侑弥 木島平中学校														
118	板倉 勝音 _{新井高校} JPN														
119	畔上 祥吾 JPN 野沢温泉中学校														
120	高澤 健														
121	樋口 颯 JPN 妙高高原中学校														
122	栗田 力樹 白馬高校 JPN	80.6 2	95.0 1	13	2.18 -17.4	52.6 1	80.6 1	98.5 1		2.24 -17.9	59.1 1		DNS		
123	清水 拓 中野立志館高校														
124	佐藤 成美 明治大学														
125	久保田 真弘 JPN 明治大学														
126	上村 亮介 _{白馬村スキークラブ} JPN														
127	村本 直樹 明治大学														
128	富井 皓大 白馬村スキークラブ JPN														
129	大山 陽平 明治大学		DNS					DNS					DNS		

SJ_OTR3rd_73 1.0

Report Created THU 19 JAN 2017 12:08

Page 2/4







































第72回国民体育大会冬季スキー競技会長野県予選会

Hakuba Ski Jumping Stadium

スペシャルジャンプ

THU 19 JAN 2017

Start Time 9:30 End Time 11:17

Results Official Training

			1st Round						2r	d Rour	nd		3rd Round					
Bib	Name Club	Nat.	Speed				Points					Points					Points	
	Club		[km/h]				Rank	[km/h]				Rank	[km/h] Rank				Rank	
130	山本 涼太 ^{早稲田大学}	JPN	Ruik	DNS		011110	Num	Ruin	DNS			Ruik	Runk	DNS	· omic	· omio	- Num	
131	中村 優斗 明治大学	JPN																
132	関沢 昌太 _{東洋大学}	JPN																
133	塩島 槙人 國學院大学	JPN																
1:34	岡田 恭平 吉川SC	JPN		DNS					DNS					DNS				
135	上原 拓真 近畿大学	JPN																
136	曽根原 郷 東京美装グループ スキー部	JPN		DNS					DNS					DNS				
137	永峯 寿樹 _{明治大学}	JPN		DNS					DNS					DNS				
1 138	堀米 翔大 _{日本大学}	JPN																
139	清水 亜久里 ユーグレナスキー部	JPN		DNS					DNS					DNS				
140	横川 猶也明治大学	JPN	80.4 3	61.5 3	13	0.35 -2.8	0.2 3	80.3 3	67.0 3		2.10 -16.8	0.0		61.5 2	13	1.05 -8.4	0.0 2	
141	山田 和也 東洋大学	JPN																
142	奥村 大樹 近畿大学	JPN																
143	横川 良太 スキースターズ長野	JPN	80.7 1	75.0 2		2.33 -18.6	11.4 2		70.0 2		2.12 -17.0	3.0 2		72.5 1		1.55 -12.4	12.6 1	
144	佐藤 瑶 ^{明治大学}	JPN																
145	傳田 英郁 ^{早稲田大学}	JPN		DNS					DNS					DNS				

SJ_OTR3rd_73 1.0 Report Created THU 19 JAN 2017 12:08 Page 3/4







































第72回国民体育大会冬季スキー競技会長野県予選会

Hakuba Ski Jumping Stadium

スペシャルジャンプ

THU 19 JAN 2017

Start Time 9:30 End Time 11:17



Results Official Training

				1st Round					2r	nd Round	3rd Round						
Bib	Name Club		Nat.				Points	Speed		G/W Comp.	Points	•				Points	
	Club		[km/h]		Gate [m/s] Points Points	Rank	[km/h] Rank		Gate [m/s] Points Points	Rank	[km/h] Rank		Gate Points		Rank		
	清水 礼留飛		DNS				DNS										
146	雪印メグミルク		JPN														
Comp	etition / Weathe	r Information		•													
		Time	В	ase Valu	Weather			Temp. Start/Finish				Humid.	Tai	Tan. Wind [m/s]			
		Time	Wind	Gate	Length					Air	Air Snov		[%]	Min	Max.	Avg.	
Officia	al TR 1st	09:30 - 09:35	0.00	13	69.8m	雪				-2.7 / -	-3.2 /	-	98 / -	0.35	2.33	1.60	
Officia	al TR 2nd	10:24 - 10:29	0.00	13	69.8m					-/-	-/-		-/-	2.10	2.24	2.20	
Officia	al TR 3rd	11:16 - 11:17	0.00	13	69.8m					-/-	-/-		-/-	1.05	1.55	1.30	

SJ_OTR3rd_73 1.0

Report Created THU 19 JAN 2017 12:08





































